MINUTES of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Rutledge in the County of Pine and the State of Minnesota including all accounts audited by said Council.

Meeting called to order at 5 pm by Mayor Kiminski, all members present.

Motion to accept minutes as read by Tim Johnsen, 2nd by Angie Eckermann.

Treasurer's Report \$206,462.15 with the general fund having \$186,336.65

Motion to accept treasurer's report as read by Angie Eckermann, 2nd by Tim Johnsen.

Motion to pay bills by Angie Eckerman, 2nd by Tim Johnsen.

Electric lighting will be started next week \$3300- led bulbs- \$9750 to replace all lighting

Motion to replace with led bulbs by Tim Johnsen, 2nd by Darryl Herzog.

Painting bids are in- Kepler's 8825, Don Banke-9250

Amie went to a legal seminar- record retention- Do not scan records unless we talk with the historical society first. Shared road agreement documents should be updated annually. City newspapers, has to be a sos qualified newspaper list.

We need someone to clean the community center temporarily.

City of rutledge domain changed to cityofrutledge.org

Motion to adjourn by Tim Johnsen, 2nd by Darryl Herzog.

Attest:

Lynnette Hischer